| D | # |
|---|---|
| | • |

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 M PD 2.16.99 | LEB JE 1889 | 02-23-199 100971444 ATION FORM CO PATENTS ON | VER SHEET | | partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|---|--|----------------|--|
| TO: The Comm | nissioner of Patents and Trademar | ks: Please record the | L T attached original do | cument(s) | or copy(ies). |
| Submission | Туре | Conveyance Ty | | | |
| New | | Assignment | Security Ag | reement | |
| | ssion (Non-Recordation) | License | Change of I | Nome | |
| □ Documen | | | Change of t | vame | |
| Reei # | n of PTO Error Frame # | Merger Merger | | | ched sheet |
| | e Document | | U.S. Governme se ONLY by U.S. Governm | ent Agencies) | |
| | 7833 Frame # 0358 | De | partmental File | Secre | et File |
| Conveying P | 'arty(ies) | Mark if additiona | I names of conveying p | arties attache | ed Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | Keller, Russell D. | | | | 12081994 |
| Name (line 2) | The state of the s | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| Second Party | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving Pa | arty | | Mark if additional names | of receiving | parties attached |
| Name (line 1) R. D. K. Company If document to be recorded is an assignment and the | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) an Oregon Corporation receiving party is not domiciled in the United | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | |
| Address (line i) | 149 North Lotus Be | each Drive | | | epresentative is attached. Designation must be a |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | eparate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | Portland | Oregon | | 7217 |] |
| Domestic Re | epresentative Name and Ac | State/Country | for the first Receiving P | Zip Code | |
| Name [| | | | | |
| _ | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | ~~~ | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | - | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| 999 DNGUYEN 00000256 4575136 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
| 220 00 ND | | | | | |
| 81 | JCV.VV UP ' | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

02/22/1 .01 FC:5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0773

| FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|--|--|
| Corresponder | nt Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Nun | nber (503) 234-6980 |
| Name | Ingrid M. McTago | gart, P. C. | |
| Address (line 1) | 1435 S. E. Salmo | on Street | |
| Address (line 2) | Portland, Oregon | n 97214 | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| • | Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments. | ges of the attached conveyance o | document # 3 |
| • • | umber(s) or Patent Nun | | Mark if additional numbers attached |
| | 7. | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no | • • • |
| | nt Application Number(s) | | Patent Number(s) 5031790 |
| 08293146 | | 4575136 | 4796777 5031790 |
| | | 4630748 | 4933093 |
| | | 4770446 | 4949427 |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. | | | |
| • | ration Treaty (PCT) | рст рст | PCT |
| | PCT application number | | |
| | a U.S. Application Number of been assigned. | PCT PCT PCT | PCT |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8 | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 | 41): \$ 320 |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | | | |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fe | es: Yes No |
| Statement and | d Signature | | |
| To the bo attached indicated | copy is a true copy of the d | elief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to do | true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as |
| Ingrid | McTaggart | Maria III Taga | ut 2-8-99 |
| Name o | f Person Signing | Signature | Date |

| and the state of t | 581-378 | |
|--|--|--|
| CED 23 1000 TEB 16 1999 ED | 3-20-1996 Atty. Ref. No. 621-2379 | |
| PORM PTO-1995 RECEIPT ACCTING. DIM. RECOI | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palors and Tredomark Office | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Russell D. Keller Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: R & D Corporation | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Internal Address: | |
| Assignment Merger | Internet Address. | |
| | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Street Address: 149 Noth Lotus Beach Drive | |
| Execution Date: December 8, 1994 | City Portland State OR 21p97217 | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s |): | |
| If this document is being filed together of the application is: | with a new application, the execution date | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| SEE ATT. | ACHED SHEET | |
| Additional numbers at | ttached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8 | |
| Name: James Campbell | | |
| Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 320.00 | |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed Commissioner is authorized to charge or | |
| One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 | credit any deficiencies or overpayments to Deposit Account No. 02 4550. | |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit account number: 02-4550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit secount) | |
| 121 S.W. Salmon Street | | |
| City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988 | | |
| 030 BL 03/15/96 08293146 DO NOT USE | TREE SPACE 20.00 CK | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, correct and any attached copy is a true cop | the foregoing information is true and y of the original document. | |
| James Campbell, Reg. #19,978 Xames Chaptel February 20, 1996 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5 | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | |



JC:tdy 2/20/96 621-23798asg.att

Atty. Ref. No. 621-23798

CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO Form 1595)

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

D.S. Patent Application No.(s) 08/293,146 August 19, 1994

B. U.S. Patent No.(s)

| 4,575,136 | March 11, 1986 |
|-----------|--------------------|
| 4,630,748 | December 23, 1986 |
| 4,770,446 | September 13, 1988 |
| 4,796,777 | January 10, 1989 |
| 4,933,093 | June 12, 1990 |
| 4,949,427 | August 21, 1990 |
| 5,031,790 | July 16, 1991 |

JC:tdy 11/9/94 23798.asg

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Russell D. Keller, of 149 North Lotus Beach Drive, Portland, County of Multnomah, State of Oregon, have invented certain inventions for which I have received the following U.S. and Foreign Letters Patents and have filed the following U.S. Patent Application:

United States of America

| | Patent No./ App. Serial No. | Issue Date/ App. Filing Date |
|--------|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | 4,575,136 | March 11, 1986 |
| | 4,630,748 | December 23, 1986 |
| | 4,770,446 | September 13, 1988 |
| | 4,796,777 | January 10, 1989 |
| | 4,933,093 | June 12, 1990 |
| | 4,949,427 | August 21, 1990 |
| | 5,031,790 | July 16, 1991 |
| App. | 08/293,146 | August 19, 1994 |
| Canada | | |
| | Patent No. | <u> Issue Date</u> |
| | 1,043,386 | November 28, 1978 |
| | 1,289,897 | October 1, 1991 |
| | 1,316,843 | April 27, 1993; |

and

111

111

///

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

TMM

JC:tdy 11/9/94 23798.asg

R.D.K. Company
WHEREAS, R & D Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 149 North Lotus Beach Drive, Portland, Oregon 97217, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said U.S. and Foreign Patents and said pending U.S. Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Russell D. Keller, hereby sell, assign and transfer to R & D Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said U.S. and Foreign patents, and said pending U.S. patent application and patent rights thereto throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patents in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by R & D Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any

111

111

III

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 3

JC:tdy 11/9/94 23798.asg

foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at ______ Port.____, State of Oregon,

this 8 day of November, 1994.

Dec

Rossell D. Keller

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF Mack

SS.

This day of Novmeber, 1994, before me personally came the above-named Russell D. Keller, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for Opegon
My commission expires:

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL

GORDON M. MACLAREN

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO.014107

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 04, 1996

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 3